# N12000009-118

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
·		

Office Use Only



100239511391

09/24/12--01001--010 \*\*78.75

#### Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc.

1317 California Street P.O. Box 20396 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Phone: 850-222-CORP Fax: 850-575-2724 Email: orders@aisincfl.com Website: www.aisincfl.com

Cap Fal Aty Pascants Inc.	<u> </u>	
FOR OFFICE USE ON	Υ	
PICK ONE: CERTIFIED COPYPHOTOCOPYC.U.S.		
FILING: CORPORATIONLLCLIMITED PARTNERSHIPGENERAL PARTNER	<b>SHIP</b>	
FICTITIOUS NAMESERVICEMARK/TRADEMARKAMENDMENT		
FOREIGN QUALIFICATIONJUDGMENT LIEN		
OTHER		
RETRIEVAL: GOOD STANDING CERT/C.U.SCERTIFIED COPYPHOTOCOPY	SECAL	12 SEP
Of	ASS.	<u>r3</u>
APOSTILLE/CERTIFICATION REQUEST:  Country	OF STATE	PH 3: 46
, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
Amount of Documents  DATE 9/4/14 TIME 4:38		

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

#### Capital City Pageants, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a not for profit corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 617, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Capital City Pageants, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle office and mailing address of the corporation is 829 W. Pensacola St., Tallahassee, FL 32304.

#### **ARTICLE III: NON-STOCK BASIS**

The corporation is formed under a non-stock basis.

#### **ARTICLE IV: PURPOSE**

The specific nature of business for this not for profit corporation is to empower young women by providing increased opportunities for scholarships, while also giving back to the community through local Miss America pageants.

#### ARTICLE V: OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected is as stated in the bylaws of the corporation. The name and address of the initial Officers and Directors of the corporation are:

Case Cole, D, 825 W. St. Augustine St., Apt. 4, Tallahassee, FL 32304 Ryan Todd, D, 614 N.W. Madison, Apt. 302, Tallahassee, FL 32304 Ryan Elison, D, 829 W. Pensacola St., Apt. 7, Tallahassee, FL 32304

#### **ARTICLE VI: QUALIFICATION**

The qualifications for the members and the manner of their admission are stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

#### ARTICLE VII: CORPORATE POWERS

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes.

#### **ARTICLE VIII: AMENDMENTS**

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment(s) thereto.

#### **ARTICLE IX: DISSOLUTION**

In the event of this corporation dissolving, the residual assets of the corporation will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt organizations described in sections 501(c) (3) and 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law or to the Federal, State or local government for exclusive public purpose.

#### **ARTICLE X: REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS**

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent of the corporation is Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc., 1317 California Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304.

#### **ARTICLE XI: INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator of the corporation is Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc., 1317 California Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September 2012.

"Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc. by, Weiman Lopez, Client Representative"

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the aforementioned corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement designating the Registered Agent and Registered Office, in the State of Florida.

Capital City Pageants, Inc. hereby names Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc., located at 1317 California Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304 as its Registered Agent and Registered Office.

Having been named Registered Agent and to accept Service of Process for the aforementioned Professional Association at the designated place in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment and agree to act in its capacity, I further agree, am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

"Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc. by, Weignar Lopez, Client Representative"

12 SEP 21 PM 3: 48
SECRETARY OF STATE